
******************************************

Forecast valid as of 20-Jan-2026 0900 GMT 

******************************************

All times are local.

Today

 Winds: NE, 20-25 kts. 

 Waves: N, 6-7 feet, 8-9 sec.

 Currents: SW, less than 0.5 knot.

Tonight

 Winds: NE, 20-25 kts. 

 Waves: NW, 6-7 feet, 15-16 sec.

 Currents: SW, 0.5-1 kts.

Wednesday

 Winds: NE, 20-25 kts. 

 Waves: NW, 5-6 feet, 14-15 sec.

 Currents: SW, 0.5-1 kts.

Wednesday Night

 Winds: NE, 15-20 kts. 

 Waves: NW, 4-5 feet, 12-13 sec.

 Currents: SW, 0.5-1 kts.

Thursday

 Winds: NE, 15-20 kts. 

 Waves: NW, 4-5 feet, 12-13 sec.

 Currents: SW, 0.5-1 kts.

Thursday Night

 Winds: NE, 10-15 kts. 

 Waves: NW, 4-5 feet, 18-19 sec.

 Currents: SW, 0.5-1 kts.

Friday

 Winds: NE, 10-15 kts. 

 Waves: NW, 4-5 feet, 17-18 sec.

 Currents: SW, less than 0.5 knot.

Friday Night

 Winds: NE, 15-20 kts. 

 Waves: NW, 4-5 feet, 14-15 sec.

 Currents: SW, less than 0.5 knot.

Saturday

 Winds: NE, 20-25 kts. 

 Waves: NW, 7-8 feet, 17-18 sec.

 Currents: SW, less than 0.5 knot.

Saturday Night

 Winds: NE, 20-25 kts. 

 Waves: NW, 9-10 feet, 17-18 sec.

 Currents: SW, less than 0.5 knot.



nowWed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu

21-Jan 22-Jan 23-Jan 24-Jan 25-Jan 26-Jan 27-Jan 28-Jan 29-Jan 30-Jan 31-Jan 01-Feb 02-Feb 03-Feb 04-Feb 05-Feb

0

5

10

15

20

25

W
in

d
 S

p
e
e
d

, 
k
ts

10 9 15 14 13 12 12 16 14 13 17 16 15 14 13 13 12 18 15 15 14 14 13 13 12 11 10 10 7 17 16 15 14Period, sec  

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

W
a
v
e
 H

e
ig

h
t,

 f
t



Tue 20-Jan Wed 21-Jan Thu 22-Jan Fri 23-Jan Sat 24-Jan Sun 25-Jan Mon 19-Jan

1020

1025

S
u

rf
a
c
e
 P

re
s
s
u

re
, 
m

b

Tue 20-Jan Wed 21-Jan Thu 22-Jan Fri 23-Jan Sat 24-Jan Sun 25-Jan Mon 19-Jan

16

18

20

A
ir

 T
e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

, 
C

Tue 20-Jan Wed 21-Jan Thu 22-Jan Fri 23-Jan Sat 24-Jan Sun 25-Jan Mon 19-Jan
0

50

100

R
e
la

ti
v
e
 H

u
m

id
it

y
, 
%

Tue 20-Jan Wed 21-Jan Thu 22-Jan Fri 23-Jan Sat 24-Jan Sun 25-Jan Mon 19-Jan
0

50

100

C
lo

u
d

 C
o

v
e
r,

 %



3

3

4

4

4

5

5
6

6

6
7

7

7

8

8

8

9

9

-17.4 -17.2 -17 -16.8 -16.6 -16.4 -16.2 -16 -15.8 -15.6

Longitude, W

22.4

22.6

22.8

23

23.2

23.4

23.6

23.8

24

L
a
ti
tu

d
e
, 

N

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

W
a
v
e
 H

e
ig

h
t,

 f
t



8.4

8.6

8.6

8.6

8
.8

8.
8

8.8

8.8

8
.8

8
.8

9

9

9

9.2

9
.2

9
.2

9.4

9
.4

9.
6

9
.6

9
.8 10

-17.4 -17.2 -17 -16.8 -16.6 -16.4 -16.2 -16 -15.8 -15.6

Longitude, W

22.4

22.6

22.8

23

23.2

23.4

23.6

23.8

24

L
a
ti
tu

d
e
, 

N

8.2

8.4

8.6

8.8

9

9.2

9.4

9.6

9.8

10

10.2

W
a
v
e
 P

e
ri
o
d
, 

s
e
c



1
9

2
0

20

21

21

2
2

22

22

22

22

2
2

22

23

23

2
3

23

23

2
4

24

25

-17.4 -17.2 -17 -16.8 -16.6 -16.4 -16.2 -16 -15.8 -15.6

Longitude, W

22.4

22.6

22.8

23

23.2

23.4

23.6

23.8

24

L
a
ti
tu

d
e
, 

N

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

W
in

d
 S

p
e
e
d
, 

k
ts



0.
2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.
2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.
4

0.4

0.4

0
.4

0.4 0
.4

0.4

0.
4

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

1

1

1

1
.2

1.2
1.4

-17.5 -17 -16.5 -16 -15.5

Longitude, E

22

22.5

23

23.5

24

L
a
ti
tu

d
e
, 

N

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

C
u
rr

e
n
t 

S
p
e
e
d
, 

k
ts



1019.5

1
0
1
9
.5

1020 1020

1020 1020

1020.5

10
20

.5 1020.5

1021

1021

1021
1021.5

1021.5 1021.5

1022

1022

1022

1022.5
1022.5

1022.5

1023

1023.5

-18.5 -18 -17.5 -17 -16.5 -16 -15.5 -15 -14.5

Longitude, E

21.5

22

22.5

23

23.5

24

24.5

25

L
a
ti
tu

d
e
, 

N

1019

1019.5

1020

1020.5

1021

1021.5

1022

1022.5

1023

1023.5

1024

S
u
rf

a
c
e
 P

re
s
s
u
re

, 
m

b



1020.5

1021 10211021.5

1021.5
1021.51022

1022

1022

1022.5

1022.5 1022.5
1023

1023

1023

1023.5

1023.5

1023.5

1024

1024

1024

1024.5

1024.5

-18.5 -18 -17.5 -17 -16.5 -16 -15.5 -15 -14.5

Longitude, E

21.5

22

22.5

23

23.5

24

24.5

25

L
a
ti
tu

d
e
, 

N

1020.5

1021

1021.5

1022

1022.5

1023

1023.5

1024

1024.5

1025

1025.5

S
u
rf

a
c
e
 P

re
s
s
u
re

, 
m

b



1019
1019.5

1019.5

1020

1020

1020.5

1020.5

1020.5

1021

1021 1021

1021.5

1021.5

1021.51022

-18.5 -18 -17.5 -17 -16.5 -16 -15.5 -15 -14.5

Longitude, E

21.5

22

22.5

23

23.5

24

24.5

25

L
a
ti
tu

d
e
, 

N

1019

1019.5

1020

1020.5

1021

1021.5

1022

1022.5

S
u
rf

a
c
e
 P

re
s
s
u
re

, 
m

b



15

1
5

1
5

16
16

16

16

17

17

1
7

17

18

1
8

18

19

19

19

20

2
0

20

-18.5 -18 -17.5 -17 -16.5 -16 -15.5 -15 -14.5

Longitude, E

21.5

22

22.5

23

23.5

24

24.5

25

L
a
ti
tu

d
e
, 

N

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

A
ir
 T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

, 
C



141
4

14

14

15

1
5

15

1
5

16

16

1
6

16

16

17

17

1
7

18

1
8

18

1
9

1
9

19

-18.5 -18 -17.5 -17 -16.5 -16 -15.5 -15 -14.5

Longitude, E

21.5

22

22.5

23

23.5

24

24.5

25

L
a
ti
tu

d
e
, 

N

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

A
ir
 T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

, 
C



14

1
4

15

1
5

15

15

16

16

1
6

16
16

17

17

1
7

18

18

18

19

19

1
9

-18.5 -18 -17.5 -17 -16.5 -16 -15.5 -15 -14.5

Longitude, E

21.5

22

22.5

23

23.5

24

24.5

25

L
a
ti
tu

d
e
, 

N

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

A
ir
 T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

, 
C


